In City Council October 11, 2022

ORDINANCE:

An Ordinance Amending Part II of the Revised Ordinances, Chapter 21 "Taxicabs, Buses, etc."

Be it Ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton:

Section 21-7 – "Rates and charges" shall be amended in subsection (1) by striking the words "two dollars (\$2.00)" and inserting in its place "three dollars and sixty cents (\$3.60)" and by striking the words "thirty-five cents (\$0.35)" and inserting in its place "forty cents (\$.40)." Be it further amended in subsection (2) by striking the words "thirty-five cents (\$0.35) and inserting in its place "forty cents (\$.40)".

Be it further amended that Section 21-15 – "Safety shields" shall be deleted in its entirety.

Councilor Jeffrey Thompson, Ward 5

IN CITY COUNCIL

READ AND REFERRED TO STANDING
COMMITTEE ON Ordinance

In City Council December 12, 2022

Passed to a third reading by a hand vote. Councilors Farwell and Mendes absent.

City Clerk

6

In City Council December 27. 2022

Ordained by a roll call vote taken by "yeas" and "nays"; ten members present and all voting in the affirmative. Councilor Mendes absent. Councilor Asack motioned to file for reconsideration with the wish that it not prevail and was properly seconded. Reconsideration failed by a hand vote.

City Clerk

SENT TO MAYOR FOR APPROVAL

PROVED

Ŕ